CAVERN
STAIRWELL
407-478-3759
•	 2ft & 4ft Length Stairwell Fixture
•	 7.5" Width to Cover Existing Footprints (No Painting)
•	 Wall or Ceiling Mount
•	 Two Housing Options:

24
by
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES WATTS DRIVER CCT LENS FINISH
CV2 Cavern 2ft 2L U 120-277V 50 FRAL Frosted Acrylic (std.) WHP White Paint (std.)
CVL2 Cavern Lite 2ft 3L 40 CPx 6 Custom Paint (x = spec color)
35
CV4 Cavern 4ft 3L 30
CVL4 Cavern Lite 4ft 4L
5L
6L
OPTIONS CONTROLS OPTIONS
Factory Installed Basic
EM5 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup FIOS On/Off PIR Occupancy Sensor
EM5/HE 5 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup BDxx Preset Bi-Level Dimming Ultrasonic Occupancy Sensor (xx=%)
EM7 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup USBD User Selectable Bi-Level Dimming Ultrasonic Occupancy Sensor
EM7/HE 5 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup USBD/HL User Selectable High/Low Dimming Ultrasonic Occupancy Sensor
EM10 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup PC 120-277V Photocell
EM10/HE 5 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
EM12 12W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup Advanced
GTD Generator Transfer Device VDO 2 Lutron Vive DFCSJ-OEM-OCC (Daylight & Occupancy)
SR 3, 7 Sensor Ready Driver (Not compatible with basic control options) VRF 2 Lutron Vive DFCSJ-OEM-RF (RF Only)
DR DALI Ready Driver AWNR Lutron Athena Wireless Node RF only
BLD Bi-Level Dimming Driver (2 hot leads)
SD347 1 347V Step Down Transformer
SD480 1 480V Step Down Transformer
TPS 4 Tamper Proof Screws
WHIP/6FT/3WIRE 6FT MC Cable w/ 3 leads to power―non-dimming function
WHIP/6FT/4WIRE 6FT MC Cable w/ 3 leads to power and 1 lead to battery
 backup―non-dimming function
WHIP/6FT/5WIRE 6FT MC Cable w/ 3 leads to power
and 2 leads to dimming
WHIP/6FT/6WIRE 6FT MC Cable w/ 3 leads to power,
2 leads to dimming & 1 lead to battery backup
1 Does not qualify for DLC 4 Available on Cavern (CV) version only 7 Not compatible with any Basic Control Options
2 Must be used with SR Driver 5 CEC Title 20 Compliant
3 For use with VDO and VRF Controls options only 6Contact factory for available options
ADA COMPLIANT
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	 Education •	 Healthcare •	 Commercial Office •	 Multifamily •	 Hotel & Resort •	 Storage Facility •	 Retail
LED SYSTEMS INFO¹ 3000K 3500K 4000K 5000K Ambient
Temp RangePart Numbers Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy Watts2 CRI DLC Replaces
CV(L)2-2L-U-XX-FRAL 2,121 lm 135 lm/W 2,199 lm 140 lm/W 2,327 lm 145 lm/W 2,377 lm 148 lm/W 16W
>80 -4ºF–125ºF Premium
1T8
CV(L)2-3L-U-XX-FRAL 3,050 lm 141 lm/W 3,103 lm 143 lm/W 3,233 lm 150 lm/W 3,246 lm 150 lm/W 22W 2T8